
Direct Drive Gear Drive

PB18 and PB18-G Series Portable Pump Dimensional Drawings

Pump Series Model Intake
Discharge

See Page

Pump and 
Engine

Base
Exhaust 
Primer Discharge Instrument 

Panel
Mast 
Light

Type Connection Facing Wrap-Around Rail

PB18                                    
(Direct Drive)

2515B
2-1/2 NPT (F) Ball Valve 1-1/2 NH (M) Right

2 6 7 8 9 13 14
2-1/2 NPT (F) Ball Valve 1-1/2 NPT (F) Right

2515F 2-1/2 NPT (F) Adapter 1-1/2 NPT (F) Right 2 6 7 8 9 13 14

3030C
3 NPT (F) Elbow with Check Valve 3 NPT (F) Right

3 6 7 8 10 13 14
3 BSPT (F) Elbow with Check Valve 3 BSPT (F) Right

3030E
3 NPT (F) Elbow without Check Valve 3 NPT (F) Front

3 -- 7 8 10 13 --
3 BSPT (F) Elbow without Check Valve 3 BSPT (F) Front

4025B 4 British Round (M) Ball Valve 2-1/2 BIC Front 4 6 7 8 11 13 14

PB18-G                 
(Gear Drive)

G2015B
2 NPT (F) Ball Valve 1-1/2 NPT (F) Right

5 6 7 8 12 13 14
2 BSPP (F) Ball Valve 1-1/2 BSPP (F) Right

G2015F
2 NPT (F) Adapter 1-1/2 NPT (F) Right

5 6 7 8 12 13 14
2 BSPP (F) Adapter 1-1/2 BSPP (F) Right
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See page 9 for discharge type 
and connection sizes available 
with each pump model
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Base Mounting Hole Locations

Models 2515B and 2515F Pump and Engine
(No base shown, see pages 6 and 7 for base options)

Notes:
See page 8 for optional exhaust primer.1.
See page 13 for optional instrument panel details for remote mounting.2.
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See page 10 for discharge type 
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with each pump model

Intake
3 NPT (F) or
3 BSPT (F)

3.250in
82.55mm

17.196in
436.79mm

5.
24

8i
n

13
3.

30
m

m

16
.9

97
in

43
1.

73
m

m 1.
02

8i
n

26
.1

2m
m

.9
62

in
24

.4
3m

m

CL Intake

CL Discharge

CL Discharge

Engine oil drainEngine base

20.166in
512.22mm

2X
 

4.
09

4i
n

10
4m

m

2X 6.430in
163.31mm

2X 3.386in
86mm

4X .350in
8.89mm

2X
7.

67
7i

n
19

5m
m

Base Mounting Hole Locations

CL Discharge

CL Intake

Models 3030C and 3030E Pump and Engine
(No base shown, see pages 6 and 7 for base options)

Notes:
See page 8 for optional exhaust primer.1.
See page 13 for optional instrument panel details for remote mounting.2.
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See page 11 for discharge type 
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Base Mounting Hole Locations

CL Discharge

CL Intake

Model 4025B Pump and Engine
(No base shown, see pages 6 and 7 for base options)

Notes:
See page 8 for optional exhaust primer.1.
See page 13 for optional instrument panel details for remote mounting.2.
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See page 12 for discharge type 
and connection sizes available 
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Intake
2 NPT (F) or
3 BSPP (F)

7.
95

1i
n

20
1.

96
m

m
2.

31
3i

n
58

.7
4m

m

3.151in
80.04mm

20.225in
513.71mm

16
.9

97
in

43
1.

73
m

m

Engine oil drainCL Discharge

CL Discharge

CL Intake

Engine base

23.376in
593.75mm

2X 9.457in
240.21mm

2X 3.386in
86mm

2X
4.

09
4i

n
10

4m
m

4X .350mm
8.89in

2X
7.

67
7i

n
19

5m
m

Base Mounting Hole Locations

CL Discharge
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Models G2015B and G2015F Pump and Engine
(No base shown, see pages 6 and 7 for base options)

Notes:
See page 8 for optional exhaust primer.1.
See page 13 for optional instrument panel details for remote mounting.2.
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Engine mounting base hole locations, 
see pages 2-5 to determine pump and 
engine intake and discharge locations 
within the frame

Model PB18-2515F Shown

Wrap-Around Frame
(Available on all models except 3030E)

Pump intake

Note:
See page 14 for optional mast light.1.

146 ofPage
DPL83997



Model PB18-3030C Shown

2X
1.

00
0i

n
25

.4
0m

m

4X
2.

00
0i

n
50

.8
0m

m

2X 19.000in
482.60mm

Spacers

9.
67

7i
n

24
5.

80
m

m

2X 9.000in
228.60mm

2X 3.386in
86mm

2X
7.

67
7i

n
19

5m
m

5.
10

0i
n

12
9.

54
m

m

2X
4.

09
4i

n
10

3.
99

m
m

CL Intake

Engine baseEngine base

Engine mounting base hole locations, 
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Pump Intake

Rail Base
(Available on all models)

Models 3030C, 3030E and 4025BModels 2515B, 2515F, G2015B and G2015F
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Optional Exhaust Primer
(Available on all models)

(Pump model 2515F shown) 148 ofPage
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(Available on all models)

(Installed in frame and connected to pump and engine when ordered with wrap-around frame) 1413 ofPage
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